Copenhagen - Denmark

Open
Symposium

Tentative agenda — March 2024

IPresentation

14:00

15:00

15:10

15:30

15:50

16:10

16:30

16:50

17:00

17:20

17:30

18:30

IDiscussion Break INetworking
Wednesday 11" September

Tivoli Congress Centre
Lumbye Auditorium

Lunch
Introduction

ASPIS projects update: PrecisionTox

John Colbourne, PrecisionTox Coordinator
ASPIS projects update: ONTOX

Mathieu Vinken, ONTOX Coordinator

ASPIS projects update: RISK-HUNT3R

Bob van de Water, Risk-Hunt3R Coordinator
Coffee break

Progress on the ASPIS-initiated Alternative
Safety Profiling Algorithm
Risk Assessment Working Group

Q&A

Collaborative synergies: ASPIS cluster &
European toxicological initiatives

Christian Desaintes, Policy Officer EC DG R&!
Final remarks

Poster session/wine reception

Hosted by ASPIS Academy

End of Day 1

ITraining

08:30
09:00
09:10
09:55
10:10

10:40

11:10

11:25

11:55
12:10
12:55
13:25
13:40

14:10
14:20

14:30

15:00
15:00

17:00

Aspis-cluster.eu

Thursday 12" September

Danish Technical University

Oticon Salen

Networking/coffee

Welcome

Joint efforts towards NGRA: ASPIS-PARC liaison
Iseult Lynch, PARC Management Board, WP7
Q&A

Coffee break

Chemical Selection & Database Working Groups
Q&A

Omics & qAOP (quantitative Adverse Outcome
Pathways) Working Groups

Q&A

Lunch

Kinetics & Exposure, & Computational
Approaches Working Groups

Q&A

Communication & Dissemination Working Group
& ASPIS Academy

Q&A
Handover of cluster chairmanship
Coffee break

Closed meetings and training
ASPIS Coordination meeting

TBC: ASPIS Academy training

End of Day 2



