

Wednesday 11th September

Tivoli Congress Centre Lumbye Auditorium

Thursday 12th September

Danish Technical University
Oticon Salen

14:00	Lunch	08:30	Networking/coffee
15:00	Introduction	09:00	Welcome
15:10 15:30	ASPIS projects update: PrecisionTox John Colbourne, PrecisionTox Coordinator ASPIS projects update: ONTOX	09:10 09:55	Joint efforts towards NGRA: ASPIS-PARC liaison Iseult Lynch, PARC Management Board, WP7 Q&A
15:50	Mathieu Vinken, ONTOX Coordinator ASPIS projects update: RISK-HUNT3R Bob van de Water, Risk-Hunt3R Coordinator	10:10	Coffee break
16:10	Coffee break	10:40	Chemical Selection & Database Working Groups
16:30	Progress on the ASPIS-initiated Alternative Safety Profiling Algorithm Risk Assessment Working Group	11:10	Q&A
16:50	Q&A	11:25	Omics & qAOP (quantitative Adverse Outcome Pathways) Working Groups
17:00	Collaborative synergies: ASPIS cluster & European toxicological initiatives Christian Desaintes, Policy Officer EC DG R&I	11:55	Q&A
17:20	Final remarks	12:10	Lunch
17:30	Poster session/wine reception Hosted by ASPIS Academy	12:55	Kinetics & Exposure, & Computational Approaches Working Groups
10.20		13:25	Q&A
18:30	End of Day 1	13:40	Communication & Dissemination Working Group & ASPIS Academy
		14:10	Q&A
		14:20	Handover of cluster chairmanship
		14:30	Coffee break
		15:00	Closed meetings and training ASPIS Coordination meeting
		15:00	TBC: ASPIS Academy training
		17:00	End of Day 2